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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 

In The Matter Of A Repository File 
Concerning Staff's Review Of The 
Commission's Fuel Adjustment Clause 
Rules 

) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. EW-2011-0139 

 
 

 
 

PUBLIC COUNSEL’S COMMENTS  
ON STAFF’S DRAFT FAC RULE CHANGES 

 
 
 COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel and hereby submits the attached 

comments regarding the Staff’s draft fuel adjustment clause (FAC) rule changes.  The 

attached document is in a three-column table format, and the following guidelines will 

aid the reader in understanding what is presented in the table: 

 1. The second column is the guiding column of this document.  It contains 

the Staff’s draft rule changes as attached to Natelle Dietrich’s September 29, 2015 e-mail. 

 2. The first column includes the current rules (4 CSR 240-3.161 and 4 CSR 

240-20.090) that correspond to the Staff’s proposal in the second column.  Every section 

and subsection of these current rules is reproduced in this document. 

 3. The third column contains Public Counsel’s recommendations regarding 

the Staff’s proposed language.  If there is nothing in the box in the third column, Public 

Counsel is not recommending changes to the Staff’s draft language.   

 4. Yellow highlights in the third column highlight certain changes – either 

additions or deletions – to the Staff’s draft. 

 5. Some cells in the third column contain language that is not highlighted.  

Typically this language is different enough from the Staff’s to easily distinguish the two. 
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 6. The statements in italics in the third column provide explanations for 

Public Counsel’s proposed changes. 

 WHEREFORE, Public Counsel respectfully submits the attached comments. 

  

 
  Respectfully submitted, 
 

      OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL 
        
         
      By:  /s/ Marc D. Poston   
             Marc D. Poston    (#45722) 
             Chief Deputy Counsel 
             P. O. Box 2230 
             Jefferson City MO  65102 
             (573) 751-5558 
             (573) 751-5562 FAX 
             marc.poston@ded.mo.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered 
to all counsel of record on October 20, 2015. 
 
Missouri Public Service Commission  
Bob Berlin  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov 

 Missouri Public Service Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

  
  

Renew Missouri  
Andrew J Linhares  
910 E Broadway, Ste 205  
Columbia, MO 65201 
Andrew@renewmo.org 

 Union Electric Company  
Cheryl L Lobb  
111 S. Ninth Street, Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65202-0918 
lobb@smithlewis.com 

  
  

Union Electric Company  
James B Lowery  
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com 

 

Union Electric Company  
Wendy Tatro  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
St. Louis, MO 63103-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

   
Brubaker & Associates, Inc.  
Maurice Brubaker  
P.O. Box 412000  
St. Louis, MO 63141-2000 
mbrubaker@consultbai.com 

 Brubaker & Associates, Inc.  
Greg Meyer  
P.O. Box 412000  
St. Louis, MO 63141-2000 
gmeyer@consultbai.com 

  
  

Dogwood Energy, LLC  
Carl J Lumley  
130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
clumley@lawfirmemail.com 

 Empire District Electric Company, The  
Dean L Cooper  
312 East Capitol  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

  
  

Kansas City Power & Light Company  
Linda Nunn  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 

 

Kansas City Power & Light Company  
Lois J Liechti  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
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linda.nunn@kcpl.com lois.liechti@kcpl.com 

   
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
Nicole Wehry  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
nicole.wehry@kcpl.com 

 Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
(MIEC)   
Edward F Downey  
221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
efdowney@bryancave.com 

  
  

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
(MIEC)   
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

  

 
         

/s/ Marc Poston 
             
 


